ICEWORKS SKATING CLUB COMPETITION STIPEND FORM

IceWorks Skating Club would like to recognize all representing Club skating members who participate in any of the listed competitions. The purpose of the stipend is to partially reimburse entry fees to our skaters for representing the IceWorks Skating Club at these competitions. This form is to document the skater's information and the skating competition accomplishments. The stipend is given to the skater per competition, not per event entered in a competition.

The changes below to the Volunteer hours and the Submission Deadline only apply to the 2019-2020 season.
Rules to receive stipend:

- 1. The Skater must be a representing IceWorks Skating Club Member at the time of the skating competition and must remain a representing member up to the IWSC Annual Meeting held during the spring of each year.
- 2. The skater or parent/guardian of the skater must complete the required hours of "Volunteer Time." The following provides the volunteer hours requirements:

1 skater 8 hours 2 skaters 15 hours 3+ skaters 19 hours

Refer to the Volunteer Policy Form (IceWorks Skating Club home page and click on forms section to view this policy).

Skaters (or parents) requirements:

- 1. Complete all requested information on the form including Coach's name.
- 2. Please submit one stipend form per skater either by US Postal Service direct mail or email. Late submissions will not be accepted.
- 3. All forms must be postmarked or emailed to Lisa Shaw (Ishaw@iceworks.net) by June 1, 2020.

IceWorks Skating Club 3100 Duttons Mill Road Aston, PA. 19014 Attention: Lisa Shaw

Skater's Name:	Phone:
Skater's Signature or Parent's Signature	e:
(Parent's Signature is required if skate	r is under 18 years of age)
Coach's Name and Phone number:	
(To confirm participation in the compe	etitions checked)
Please check the competition(s) you co	ompleted
□ ISU Worlds/Junior Worlds	☐ Keystone State Games
☐ ISU Grand Prix/Junior Grand Prix	□ Chesapeake Open
☐ Senior B Events	☐ Philadelphia Summer Championships or Lake Placid Dance
□ Nationals (U.S. or another country)	☐ Adult Sectionals Qualifying
□ Sectionals	□ National Solo Dance Final
☐ Qualifying or Non-Qualifying Region	als
Adult Non-Qualifying Sectionals	

Form Submission Deadline is June 1, 2020 – No Exceptions!

For office use only: Number of Volunteer Hours (to be filled out by the Volunteer Coordinator)